

Version : November 2021

SELECT

PROFCARE



Classification

It is a class I device by Rule 1 of the European Medical Device Regulations 2017/745.

Medical Device Class I, Rule 1, for non-sterile and non-invasive devices for short term use, by the European Medical Device Regulative 2017/745

Basic UDI:Product: 5703543U1007LE



Made in China

For further information and inquiries regarding this product, please contact:

SELECT SPORT A/S • Fabriksparken 46 • DK-2600 Glostrup

select-sport.com • (+45) 43 96 96 66 • select@select.dk

UK

Fixing tape - Style no: 720057

Intended use:

The Profcare Fixing Tape is a self-adhesive non-woven tape used for fixation of wounds dressings, particularly on joints, frequently moved and contoured parts of the body.

Instructions for use:

Clean and dry the skin before fixing various dressings.

Duration of use should not exceed 3-4 hours.

Warnings and contraindications:

Contraindications:

Use of the product is contraindicated when:

- the skin is broken
- there is swelling at the application site

Do not stick Fixing Tape directly on the wound.

Warnings:

Do not apply too tight

Do not store above 25 degrees Celsius.. Store in original packaging to protect from sun light.

Ensure that the skin is cleaned before application.

Symptoms of overexposure of the acrylic acid may include redness or discolouration, swelling, itching, burning, or blistering.

Consult your Health Care Provider if you experience any reaction.

Material:

Fabric Material: 60% Terylene polyester, 40% Viscose

Glue: 100 Acrylic acid

Back paper: is wood paper 100 g/m2

DK

Fixing tape - Style no: 720057

Tilsigtede brug:

PROFCARE Fixing tape er en selvklæbende, ikke-vævet tape, der bruges til fiksering af sårbandager, især på led, hyppigt bevægede og konturerede dele af kroppen.

Brugsanvisning:

Rens og tør huden, før du fastgør forskellige bandager.

Den må ikke anvendes i mere end 3-4 timer.

Advarsler og kontraindikationer:

Kontraindikationer:

Der er kontraindikation for brugen af produktet, hvis:

- der er gået hul på huden
- anvendelsesområdet er hævet

Sæt ikke fikseringstape direkte på såret.

Advarsler:

Må ikke påføres for stramt

Må ikke opbevares under forhold over 25 °C. Opbevares i den oprindelige emballage for at beskytte den mod sollys.

Sorg for at rense huden inden brug.

Symptomer på overeksponering for acrylsyre kan være rødmen eller misfarvning, hævelse, kløe, en brændende fornemmelse eller blæredannelse.

Kontakt din læge, hvis du oplever reaktioner.

Materiale:

Stofmateriale: 60 % terylenpolyester, 40 % viskose

Lim: 100 % acrylsyre

Bagpapir: træpapir 100 g/m2

SE

Fixing tape - Style no: 720057

Avsedd användning:

Profcare fixeringstejp är en självhäftande nonwoven-tejp som används för fixering av sårförband, särskilt på leder eller andra rörliga och konturerade kroppsdelar.

Bruksanvisning:

Rengör och torka huden innan du fäster olika förband.

Tiden för användning bör inte överstiga 3-4 timmar.

Varningar och kontraindikationer:

Kontraindikationer:

Användning av produkten är kontraindicerad när:

- huden är trasig
- det finns svullnad där teipen appliceras

Fäst inte fixeringstejp direkt på såret.

Varningar:

Applicera inte för hårt

Förvara inte över 25 grader Celsius. Förvara i originalförpackningen för att skydda mot sollys.

Se till att huden rengörs före appliceringen.

Symtom på övereksponering av acrylsyran kan inkludera rodnad eller misfärgning, svullnad, klåda, brännande känsla eller blåsor.

Kontakta din läkare om du upplever någon reaktion.

Materiale:

Tyg: 60 % terylenpolyester, 40 % viskos

Klister: 100 % acrylsyra

Bakpapper: är träpapper 100 g/m2

NO

Fixing tape - Style no: 720057

Bruksområde:

Profcare Fixing Tape er en selvklebende ikke-vevd tape som brukes til fiksering av sårbandasjer, spesielt på ledd og ofte bevegelige og konturerte kroppsdelar.

Bruksanvisning:

Rengjør og tork huden før du fester ulike bandasjer.

Brukstiden bør ikke overstige 3-4 timer.

Advarsler og kontradiksjoner:

Kontraindikasjoner:

Bruk av produktet er kontraindisert når:

- huden er skadet
- påføringsstedet er hevet

Ikke fest festetapen direkte på såret.

Advarsel:

Påføres ikke for stramt

Må ikke oppbevares over 25 °C. Oppbevares i original emballasje for å beskyttes mot sollys.

Forsikre deg om at huden er rengjort før påføring.

Symptomer på overeksponering av acrylsyre kan omfatte rodnhet eller misfarging, hevelse, kløe, svis eller blømer.

Rådfor deg med helsepersonell hvis du opplever noen reaksjon.

Materiale:

Stoffmateriale: 60 % terylenpolyester, 40 % viskose

Lim: 100 acrylsyre

Baksidepapir: er trepapir 100 g/m2

FIN

Fixing tape - Style no: 720057

Käyttötarkoitus:

Profcare Fixing Tape on itsekiinnittyvä kuitukangasteippi, jota käytetään haavasidosten kiinnittämiseen erityisesti niveliin, usein liikkuviin ja vääntyviin kehonosiin.

Käyttöohje:

Puhdista ja kuivaa iho ennen sidosten kiinnittämistä.

Käyttöaika ei saa olla yli 3-4 tuntia.

Varoitukset ja kiellot:

Kiellot:

Tuotteen käyttöä ei suositella, jos

- iho on rikki
- iho on turvoksissa.

Älä kiinnitä kiinnitysteippiä suoraan haavaan.

Varoitukset:

Älä vedä liian tiukalle.

Älä säilytä yli 25 asteen lämpötilassa. Säilytä alkuperäispakkauksessa auringonvalolta suojattuna.

Varmista ennen käyttöä, että iho on puhdistettu.

Liika altistuminen akryylihapolle saattaa ilmetä punoituksena tai värimuutoksina, turpoamisena, kutinana, poltteluna tai rakkoina.

Ota yhteyttä lääkäriin, jos tuote aiheuttaa reaktioita.

Materiaali:

kangas: 60 % teryleenipolyesteriä, 40 % viskoosia

liima: 100 akryylihappoa

Taustapaperi: puupaperi 100 g/m2

DE

Fixing tape - Style no: 720057

Verwendungszweck:

Das Profcare Fixing Tape ist ein selbstklebendes Vliesband zur Fixierung von Wundverbänden, insbesondere an Gelenken, häufig bewegten und konturierten Körperteilen.

Gebrauchsanweisung:

Vor Fixierung des Verbandes die Haut reinigen und trocknen.

Die Verwendungsdauer sollte 3-4 Stunden nicht überschreiten.

Warnhinweise und Kontraindikationen:

Kontraindikationen:

Die Verwendung des Produktes ist kontraindiziert, wenn:

- die Haut verletzt ist
- an der Verwendungstelle eine Schwellung ist

Fixierband nicht direkt auf die Wunde kleben.

Warnhinweise:

Nicht zu fest anlegen.

Nicht über 25 °C aufbewahren. Zum Schutz vor Sonnenlicht in der Originalverpackung aufbewahren.

Sicherstellen, dass die Haut vor der Anwendung gereinigt wurde.

Zu den Symptomen einer übermäßigen Exposition gegenüber Acrylsäure zählen Rötung oder Verfarbung, Schwellung, Juckreiz, Brennen oder Blasenbildung.

Wenden Sie sich an Ihren Arzt, wenn irgendwelche Reaktionen auftreten.

Material:

Gewebe: 60 % Terylen-Polyester, 40 % Viskose

Klebstoff: 100 % Acrylsäure

Verpackungspapier: ist Zellulosepapier 100 g/m2

FR

Fixing tape - Style no: 720057

Usage prévu :

La bande de fixation Profcare est une bande non tissée auto-adhésive utilisée pour fixer les pansements pour plaies, en particulier sur les articulations et les parties du corps fréquemment déplacées.

Mode d'emploi :

Nettoyez et séchez la peau avant de fixer les différents pansements.

Le temps d'utilisation ne doit pas dépasser 3 à 4 heures.

Avertissements et contre-indications :

Contre-indications :

L'utilisation du produit est contre-indiquée dans les cas suivants :

- La peau est abîmée
- Le site d'application est gonflé

Ne collez pas la bande de fixation directement sur la plaie.

Avertissements :

Ne pas appliquer trop serré

Conserver à moins de 25 degrés. Conserver le produit dans son emballage d'origine pour le protéger de la lumière du soleil

Veillez à ce que la peau soit propre avant l'application

Les symptômes de surexposition à l'acide acrylique peuvent inclure des rougeurs ou une décoloration, un gonflement, des démangeaisons, une brûlure ou la formation d'une ampoule.

En cas de réaction, consultez votre médecin.

Matériau :

Matériau du tissu : 60 % Térylène polyester, 40 % viscosse

Adhésif : 100 % acide acrylique

Papier arrière : papier de bois 100 g/m2

ES**Fixing tape - Style no: 720057****Uso previsto:**

La cinta de fijación Profcare Fixing Tape es una cinta no tejida autoadhesiva que se utiliza para la fijación de apósitos para heridas, especialmente en articulaciones, con frecuencia en partes móviles y contorneadas del cuerpo.

Instrucciones de uso:

Limpie y seque la piel antes de colocar los distintos apósitos.
El tiempo de uso no debe exceder 3-4 horas

Advertencias y contraindicaciones:**Contraindicaciones:**

El uso del producto está contraindicado si:

- la piel está lesionada

- hay hinchazón en el lugar de aplicación

No pegue la cinta de fijación directamente sobre la herida.

Advertencias:

No apretar excesivamente

No almacenar por encima de 25 °C. Guardar en su embalaje original para protegerla de la luz solar.

Asegurarse de limpiar la piel antes de aplicar la banda.

Entre los síntomas de sobreexposición al ácido acrílico se pueden incluir el enrojecimiento o la decoloración, la hinchazón, la picazón, la quemazón o la aparición de ampollas.

Si experimenta alguna reacción, acuda al médico.

Material:

Material del tejido: 60 % poliéster de terileno, 40 % viscosa

Adhesivo: 100 % Ácido acrílico

Papel trasero: papel de madera de 100 g/m2

IT**Fixing tape - Style no: 720057****Destinazione d'uso:**

Il nastro di fissaggio Profcare Fixing Tape è un nastro autoadesivo non tessuto utilizzato per fissare le medicazioni delle ferite, in particolare sulle articolazioni, in parti del corpo curve e che si muovono di frequente.

Istruzioni per l'uso:

Pulire e asciugare la pelle prima di applicare la medicazione.

La durata di utilizzo non deve superare le 3-4 ore.

Avvertenze e controindicazioni:**Controindicazioni:**

Il prodotto non è indicato per l'uso se:

- la pelle presenta scrofolature;

- il sito di applicazione presenta gonfiori;

Non applicare il nastro di fissaggio direttamente sulla ferita.

Avvertenze:

Non applicare in maniera troppo stretta

Non conservare a temperature superiori ai 25 gradi Celsius. Conservare nella confezione originale, al riparo dalla luce del sole

Verificare che la pelle sia pulita prima dell'applicazione

I sintomi della sovraesposizione all'acido acrilico possono includere rossore o alterazione del colore della pelle, gonfiore, prurito, bruciori o formazione di vesciche.

Consultare un medico se si dovessero manifestare reazioni o allergie.

Materiale:

Tessuto: 60% poliestere terilene, 40% viscosa

Colla: 100% Acido acrilico

Carta posteriore: carta di legno 100 g/m2

PT**Fixing tape - Style no: 720057****Utilização a que se Destina:**

A Fita de Fixação Profcare é uma fita autoadesiva não tecida utilizada para a fixação de pensos para feridas, particularmente em articulações, partes do corpo com movimento frequente e contornos.

Instruções de utilização:

Limpe e seque a pele antes de aplicar os pensos.

A utilização não deve exceder 3 a 4 horas.

Advertências e contraindicações:**Contraindicações:**

A utilização do produto é contraindicada quando:

- a pele está ferida

- existe inchaço no local da aplicação

Não aplique a fita adesiva diretamente na ferida.

Advertências:

Não aplique demasiadamente apertada

Não guarde a uma temperatura superior a 25 graus Celsius. Guarde na embalagem original para proteger da luz solar.

Certifique-se de que a pele é limpa antes da aplicação

Os sintomas de sobre-exposição do ácido acrílico podem incluir vermelhidão ou

descoloração, inchaço, comichão, queimadura ou empolamento.

Consulte o seu prestador de cuidados de saúde se sentir alguma reação.

Material:

Material do tecido: 60% poliéster de Terylene, 40% viscoso

Cola: 100 Ácido acrílico

Papel de trás: é papel de madeira 100 g/m2

PL**Fixing tape - Style no: 720057****Przeznaczenie:**

Taśma mocująca Profcare Fixing Tapeto samoprzylepna taśma włókninowa przeznaczona do mocowania opatrunków, zwłaszcza na stawach, często poruszających się i wyprofilowanych częściach ciała.

Instrukcja użytkowania:

Oczyść i wysusz skórę przed nałożeniem opatrunku.

Czas stosowania nie powinien przekraczać 3-4 godzin.

Ostrzeżenia i przeciwwskazania:**Przeciwwskazania:**

Stosowanie produktu jest przeciwwskazane w następujących przypadkach:

– uraz skóry

– opuchnięcie w miejscu zastosowania

Nie przyklejać taśmy mocującej bezpośrednio do rany.

Ostrzeżenia:

Nie owijać zbyt mocno.

Nie przechowywać w temperaturze powyżej 25°C. Przechowywać w oryginalnym opakowaniu w celu ochrony przed światłem słonecznym.

Przed zastosowaniem upewnić się, że skóra jest oczyszczona.

Objawy nadmiernego narażenia na działanie kwasu akrylowego mogą obejmować zaczerwienienie lub odbarwienie, obrzęk, swędzenie, pieczenie i pęcherze.

W przypadku wystąpienia jakiegokolwiek takiej reakcji należy skonsultować się z lekarzem pierwszego kontaktu.

Material:

Tkanina: 60% elanowe włókna poliestrowe, 40% wiskoza

Klej: 100% kwas akrylowy

Papier na grzbiecie: to papier drzewny 100 g/m²

RU**Fixing tape - Style no: 720057****Назначение:**

Фиксирующий бинт Profcare Fixing Tape представляет собой самоклеящуюся нетканую ленту, используемую для фиксации раневых повязок, в частности, на суставах, часто перемещаемых и контурированных частях тела.

Инструкция по применению:

Очистите и высушите кожу перед фиксацией различных повязок.

Длительность применения не должна превышать 3–4 часа.

Предупреждения и противопоказания:**Противопоказания:**

Противопоказания к использованию изделия:

- кожа повреждена

- имеется отек в месте применения

Не приклеивайте фиксирующий бинт непосредственно на рану.

Предупреждения:

Не накладывайте слишком туго

Не храните при температуре выше 25 градусов по Цельсию. Храните в оригинальной упаковке для защиты от солнечного света.

Убедитесь, что кожа очищена перед применением.

Симптомы чрезмерного воздействия акриловой кислоты могут включать покраснение или изменение цвета кожи, отек, зуд, жжение или образование пузырей.

Проконсультируйтесь с вашим поставщиком медицинских услуг, если наблюдается

какая-либо реакция.

Материал:

Тканевый материал: 60 % полиэстер Терилен, 40 % вискоза

Клей: 100 % акриловая кислота

Защитная бумага: бумага из древесной массы 100 г/м²

SELECT
PROFCARE 